TOWN OF WEBB LAKE

Burnett County, Wisconsin Annual Town Meeting April 15, 2023 – 8:00 AM Webb Lake Town Hall

AGENDA

- 1. Call the meeting to order
- 2. Recite Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Verification of public notice postings
- 5. Motion to approve the 2022 Annual Meeting minutes
- 7. Voting method for annual meeting
- 8. Previous Fiscal Annual Trail Balance Report and 2023 Budget
- 9. Open for topics

10. Motion to hold the 2024 Annual Meeting, (Date, Time, Location). NOTE: The third Tuesday of the month is the Statutory date, but can be held on other dates.

11. Adjournment

DISCUSSION AND ACTION MAY OCCUR ON ANY OF THE ABOVE ITEMS

Notice posted at the following locations on March 28, 2023 Webb Lake Town Garage Webb Lake Fire Hall Webb Lake Town Hall townofwebblake.com

John Basill On behalf of the Town of Webb Lake